508812309 10/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI560954

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT					
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/09/2021					
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА						
		Name	Execution Date				
Paul Andrew Glazer			10/14/2024				
	•						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: SG, LLC							
. ,	1 Franklin Street						
	Unit 3810						
	Boston						
-	MASSACHUSETTS						
•	02110						
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 3						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 16		3102					
Application Number: 171		2333					
Application Number: 1626		2466					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	IA						
Fax Number:	sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsu	uccessful it will be sent				
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Phone: 7604		946727					
Email:	rwinn@atecspine.com						
Correspondent Name:	Robert Winn						
Address Line 1:	1950 Camino Vida Roble						
Address Line 4:	Carls	bad, CALIFORNIA 92008					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0214US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert Winn					
SIGNATURE:		Robert Winn					
DATE SIGNED:		10/14/2024					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=20241014 Nunc Pro	o Tunc Assig	nment#page1.tiff					

source=20241014 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page2.tiff source=20241014 Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page3.tiff

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WITH THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is by and between Paul Glazer, an individual ("Assignee"), and SG, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 1 Frankin Street, Unit 3810, Boston, MA 02110 ("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND SUFFICIENT CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, as the sole and lawful owner of an unencumbered 100% interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 (the "Assigned Patents"), hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers, nunc pro tunc, as of April 9, 2021, to the Assignee, including its successors or legal representatives, 100% interest in the worldwide right and title of the Assigned Patents, including the application(s); any progeny of the applications, such as continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications; any ensuing U.S. or foreign letters patent that may issue from the applications or its progeny; and any patents that may issue from reexamination or reissue proceedings of the ensuing U.S. or foreign letters patent, to the end of the full term of the patents, together with the right to all past, present, and future income, royalties, fees, damages, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing, and all rights of action, both at law and in equity with respect thereto, including all rights to sue, settle any claims, and collect all damages for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of, as of the date hereof, the Assigned Patents, including the goodwill of the businesses connected to the use of any of the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and the Assignee does hereby accept such sale, assignment, transfer, grant, conveyance and set over.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any foreign equivalent thereto, and any other Governmental Body to record the Assignee as owner of the Assigned Patents, and of the entire title and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. Assignor shall take such steps and actions and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

Assignor agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts (including information relating to use or non-use, enforceability, or infringement of the Patents) known to the Assignor with respect to the Assigned Patents, and, at Assignee's cost, it will, as reasonably requested by Assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications (including, but not limited to, powers of attorney, specific assignments, transfers, and assurances), make all rightful oaths and use reasonable best efforts at the reasonable request of the Assignee to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing protection for the Assigned Patents and in enjoying the full benefits thereof. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints the Assignee the true and lawful attorney of Assignor to act as Assignor's attorney-in-fact solely for the purpose

of executing any reasonable and lawful documents required to be executed by Assignor which execution has not been completed within five business days after request therefor by Assignee.

PAUL ANDREW GLAZER

By: Pare-Jezu

Name: Paul Andrew Glazer

Attachment 1

Assigned Patents

TITLE	FILED	APP./PAT NO.	COUNTRY
Bone Grafting and	Oct. 17, 2018	16/163,102	USA
Compaction		11,026,808	
Bone Grafting and	Jan. 30, 2019	16/262,466	USA
Compaction		11,452,615	
Bone Grafting and	Feb. 23, 2021	17/182,333	USA
Compaction		11,529,244	

RECORDED: 10/14/2024